ORDINANCE NO. __1719___

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AMENDING SECTION 2.05.010 OF THE CHULA VISTA MUNICIPAL CODE BY PLACING CERTAIN MANAGEMENT LEVEL EMPLOYEE POSITIONS IN THE UNCLASSIFIED SERVICE

WHEREAS, Section 500 of the City Charter was amended at the special election on the 27th day of May, 1976 to allow the City Council, by ordinance, to determine that other positions of management level employees, i.e., Assistant and Deputy Department Heads, may be placed in the Unclassified Service as adopted by a four-fifth's vote of the Council.

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does ordain as follows:

SECTION I: That Section 2.05.010 of Chapter 2.05 of the Chula Vista Municipal Code be, and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2.05.010 Unclassified Positions Established.

In addition to those Unclassified positions specifically delineated in Section 500 of the Charter of the City of Chula Vista, there are hereby established the Unclassified positions entitled Assistant to the City Manager, Deputy City Clerk, Assistant Fire Chief, Assistant Director of Planning and Assistant Director of Public Works; provided, however, that the incumbents in the positions of Assistant to the City Manager, Assistant Fire Chief, Assistant Director of Planning, and Assistant Director of Public Works on November 1, 1976 shall remain in the Classified Service until the respective positions are vacated by the incumbents.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect on the thirty-first day from and after its adoption.

Presented by

Lane F Cole City Manager

Approved as to form by

George D. Lindberg, City Attorney

ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF	
CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, this 21st day of <u>December</u>	
197 <u>6</u> , by the following vote, to—wit:	
AYES: Councilmen Egdahl, Hobel, Hyde, Cox, Hamilton	
NAYES: Councilmen None	
ABSTAIN: Councilmen None	
ABSENT: CouncilmenNone	
Mayor of the City of Chula Vista ATTEST Aug a. Diedricho Deputy City Clerk	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss. CITY OF CHULA VISTA)	
I, JENNIE M. FULASZ, CMC, CITY CLERK of the City of Chula Vista, Cali	fornia,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy	of
, and that the same has not been amended or re	pealed.
DATED	
Cia. Clast	
(seal) City Clerk	